

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (Crl.).....(Diary No(s).26877/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2016
in CRLRP No. 618/2005 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

T. V. PAVITHRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. BHARATHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.84951/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 15-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR