

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7231/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2016 in CRLRP No. 618/2005 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

T. V. PAVITHRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. BHARATHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after one week.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR