

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7231/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2016 in CRLRP No. 618/2005 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

T. V. PAVITHRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. BHARATHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though service of notice is complete, no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1-accused.

In the circumstances, we direct the Secretary, Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to appoint an advocate from the panel to act as an *amicus curiae*, who will argue the matter on behalf of Respondent No.1.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of the *amicus* in the cause list on the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR